



# Bid Tabulation

Wells County Regional Sewer District  
 Murray Storm Sewer Improvements  
 March 3, 2022

VTF Excavation  
 Celina, OH

Culy Contracting LLC  
 Winchester, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	105	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	\$11,063.00	\$11,063.00
2	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,786.43	\$39,786.43	\$38,534.00	\$38,534.00
3	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,637.00	\$26,637.00	\$19,175.00	\$19,175.00
4	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$908.23	\$908.23	\$431.00	\$431.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	335	\$40.00	\$13,400.00	\$7.95	\$2,663.25	\$25.00	\$8,375.00
6	203	EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	400	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$33.09	\$13,236.00	\$81.00	\$32,400.00
7	205	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,084.58	\$11,084.58	\$23,888.00	\$23,888.00
8	213	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, NON-REMOVEABLE (STATE ROAD)	C.Y.	83	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	\$143.18	\$11,883.94	\$133.00	\$11,039.00
9	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	517	\$55.00	\$28,435.00	\$15.54	\$8,034.18	\$100.00	\$51,700.00
10	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 (COUNTY ROAD)	TON	66	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$221.00	\$14,586.00	\$196.00	\$12,936.00
11	401	2-1/2" - 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22 (COUNTY ROAD)	TON	218	\$225.00	\$49,050.00	\$281.26	\$61,314.68	\$129.00	\$28,122.00
12	401	1-1/2" (165 LB/SY) HMA SURFACE, TYPE B (STATE ROAD)	TON	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
13	401	2-1/2 (275 LB/SY) HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B (STATE ROAD)	TON	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$292.50	\$2,340.00	259	\$2,072.00
14	401	4" (440 LBS/SY) HMA BASE, TYPE B (STATE ROAD)	TON	6	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$292.50	\$1,755.00	\$259.00	\$1,554.00
15	406	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL/S.Y. (STATE ROAD)	GAL	11	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$6.50	\$71.50	\$6.00	\$66.00
16	406	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL/S.Y. (COUNTY ROAD)	GAL	156	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$6.50	\$1,014.00	\$6.00	\$936.00
17	604	4" CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	22	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$26.06	\$573.32	\$65.00	\$1,430.00
18	611	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$327.60	\$655.20	\$226.00	\$452.00
19	616	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	TON	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$36.27	\$181.35	\$106.00	\$530.00
20	621	MULCHED SEEDING GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.55	\$6,550.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
21	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.21	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.57	\$1,514.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
22	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.21	FT.	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.09	\$2,018.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00
23	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.16 (PVC)	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$38.98	\$389.80	\$71.00	\$710.00
24	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.21	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.86	\$1,286.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
25	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.16 (PVC)	FT.	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$59.62	\$894.30	\$78.00	\$1,170.00
26	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 10", 907.21	FT.	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$21.61	\$540.25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
27	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.21	FT.	25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$24.15	\$603.75	\$76.00	\$1,900.00
28	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.02 (CONCRETE)	FT.	484	\$80.00	\$38,720.00	\$57.97	\$28,057.48	\$96.00	\$46,464.00
29	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.17(b) (CPSLP)	FT.	1814	\$75.00	\$136,050.00	\$46.72	\$84,750.08	\$70.00	\$126,980.00
30	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15", 907.02 (CONCRETE)	FT.	241	\$85.00	\$20,485.00	\$63.99	\$15,421.59	\$103.00	\$24,823.00
31	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18", 907.02 (CONCRETE)	FT.	82	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$71.38	\$5,853.16	\$125.00	\$10,250.00
32	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24", 907.02 (CONCRETE)	FT.	288	\$130.00	\$37,440.00	\$77.30	\$22,262.40	\$95.00	\$27,360.00
33	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24", 907.17(b) (CPSLP)	FT.	1268	\$125.00	\$158,500.00	\$75.86	\$96,190.48	\$145.00	\$183,860.00
34	715	PRECAST CONCRETE END SECTION	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,541.80	\$1,541.80	\$2,438.00	\$2,438.00
35	720	TYPE C, STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	14	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$3,823.30	\$53,526.20	\$3,677.00	\$51,478.00
36	720	TYPE E CATCH BASIN. AS PER PLAN	EACH	23	\$4,500.00	\$103,500.00	\$2,454.40	\$56,451.20	\$2,634.00	\$60,582.00
37	720	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$785.33	\$3,926.65	\$1,439.00	\$7,195.00
38	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
39	802	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$262.60	\$1,838.20	\$185.00	\$1,295.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$877,400.00</b>		<b>\$601,920.00</b>		<b>\$831,358.00</b>